19/2/201 x 8

No. 2483 /A-8

To.

Date 13 /08/2021

Director.

Information and Public Relation Department, Punjab. Punjab Civil Secretariat-1, 5th Floor,

Sector-1, Chandigarh.

SUB:

Regarding Publication of E tender Notice.

A Copy of E Tender Notice and Annexure-1 (attached) is hereby sent to you along with letter. This tender should be published in two number newspapers (English Newspaper and Punjabi Newspaper). Please Print in the minimum space and send the bill to this office. This Office has sufficient funds for this advertisement.

DA:- Annexure-1

501-

(Er. Jagmeet Singh) Executive Engineer, Mansa Division I.B., Jawaharke.

xenibmansa13@gmail.com Mobile No. 9888048090

No. 2484-2509 /A-8

13 /05/2021 Date

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

- District Information and Public Relation Office, Mansa 1.
- Chief Engineer/Canals-1, Water Resources Department, Punjab, Chandigarh. 2.
- Chief Engineer/Vigilance, Water Resources Department, Punjab, Chandigarh. 3.
- Executive Engineer, Computer Cell, Water Resources Department, Punjab, A. Chandigarh.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Patiala Circle I.B., Patiala.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Lehal Division I.B., Patiala.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Sangrur Division I.B., Sangrur.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Mansa Drainage Division, Mansa.
- 9. Executive Engineer/Vigilance and Quality Assurance Water Resources Department, Punjab, Patiala.
- Technical Examiner, Mechanical and Vigilance officer (M), Water Resources 10. Department, Patiala.
- 11. Director General of Police (Vigilance), Punjab, Sector-68, Mohali.
- 12. Sub Divisional Officer, Bhaini Canal Sub Divison Jawaharke.
- Sub Divisional Officer, Jhunir Canal Sub Divison, Jhunir. 13.



- 14. Sub Divisional Officer, Talwandi Canal Sub Divison, Talwandi Sabo.
- 15. Assistant Registrar, Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites, Mansa.
- 16. Assistant Registrar, Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites, Bathinda.
- 17. President, Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites, Mansa.
- 18. President, Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites, Bathinda.
- 19. Manager, Labourfed, Punjab, SCO No. 2, Phase-2, Industrial Area, Chandigarh.
- 20. Manager, District Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites Union, Mansa.
- 21. Manager, District Co Operative Labour and Construction Socieites Union, Bathinda.
- 22. Revenue Clerk, Mansa Division I.B., Jawaharke.
- 23. Divisional Head Draftsman, Mansa Division I.B., Jawaharke.
- 24. Divisional Accounts Officer, Mansa Division I.B., Jawaharke.
- 25. Notice Board.

for information and necessary action please.

DA/ As above

(Er. Jagmeet Singh) Executive Engineer, Mansa Division I.B.,

Jawaharke.

xenibmansa13@gmail.com Mobile No. 9888048090

## ਜਨ ਸਰੋਤ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਈ-ਟੈਡਰਿੰਗ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਨੈਂਬਰ 02/2021-22 ਮਿਤੀ 13-05-2021

ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਅਤ ਆਨ ਲਾਈਨ ਪੇਸ਼ਕਾਰੀ

ੂੰ ਤਰਾ ਦਾ ਸੁਗਬਾਅਤ ਆਨ ਲਾਈਨ ਪਸ਼ਕਾਰਾਂ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਰਾਜਪਾਲ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਤਰਫ਼ੇ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਵੇਰਵਿਆਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਜਲ ਸਰੋਤ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੋਂ ਮੰਨਜੂਰਸ਼ਦਾ ਅਤੇ ਯੋਗ ਠੋਕੇਦਾਰ/ਏਜੰਸੀ/ਐੱਲ.ਐੱਡ ਸੀ. ਸੋਸਾਇਟੀਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਸਾਡੀ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ https://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਰਾਹੀਂ ਵਰਕ ਆਰਡਰ ਅਧਾਰ ਤੇ ਈ-ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ/ਕਟੇਸਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਲੜੀ ਨੂੰ.	ਘਟਨਾਵਾਂ	Du-A	ਚਾ/ਕੁਟਸ਼ਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।
1	ਬਿਡ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦਾ ਆਰੰਭ	13-05-2021	ਸਮਾ 17:00 ਵਜੇ ਸਾਮ
2	ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦਾ ਅੰਤ ਅਤੇ ਬੌਲੀ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ ਪੈਸ਼ ਕਰਨਾ ਬੰਦ ਹੋਣਾ	24-05-2021	17:00 ਵਜੇ ਸ਼ਾਮ
3	ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਬਿੱਛ ਖੋਲਣਾਂ	25-05-2021	10:00 ਵਜੇ ਸਵੇਰੇ
4	ਵਿੱਤੀ ਬਿੱਡ ਦਾ ਖੋਲਣਾ	25-05-2021	12:00 ਵਜੇ ਦਪਹਿਰ

ਨੌਟ:-ਕੌਮਾਂ ਦੀ ਲਿਸਟ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ https://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤੇ ਦੇਖੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ। ਜੈਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਕੈਰੀਜੈਂਡਮ/ਅਡੈਂਡਮ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਟਾਈਮ ਸ਼ਡਿਊਲ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਟੈੱਡਰਿੰਗ ਲਈ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਉਪਰਕੋਤ ਮਾਨਸਾ ਮੰਡਲ ਆਈ.ਥੀ., ਜਵਾਹਰਕੇ ਦੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਕੰਮਾਂ ਲਈ ਹੈ।

2. ਈ–ਟੈਂਡਰਿੰਗ ਪ੍ਰੋਸੈੱਸ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਰੀ, ਬੋਲੀਆਂ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕਰਨਾ, ਰਕਮ ਬਿਆਨਾ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣਾ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਸਾਡੀ ਵੈਂਬਸਾਈਟ https://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਉੱਪਰ ਵਿਸ਼ਤ੍ਰਿਤ ਐੱਨ.ਆਈ.ਟੀ. ਦਾ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਦਿਓ।

3. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਬਾਰੇ ਕਿਸੇ ਪੁੱਛਗਿੱਛ ਲਈ ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ 94639-52933 ਤੇ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ। 4. ਟੈੱਡਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਲਈ ਕਿਸੇ ਸਮੱਸਿਆ ਦੇ ਲਈ ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਹੈਲਪ ਡੈਸਕ ਨੰਬਰ 0172-2791326, 0172-2791226 ਤੇ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ।

5. ਡਿਟੇਲਡ ਈ-ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ/ਕੰਡੀਸ਼ਨਾਂ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ https://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤੇ ਵੇਖੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ।